

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 96 OF 2006

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 124 OF 1990

(For Preliminary Hearing)

DIBAKAR BHOI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITA MISHRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

In-person

For Respondent(s)

Ministry of Railway:

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing petitioner in-person and learned counsel for the respondent, the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this petition on 7th August, 2006.

In the meantime, legal aid may be provided to
the petitioner,
who is appearing in-person, by the Supreme Court Legal Ser
vices
Committee.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master