

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 96 OF 2006

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 124 OF 1990

DIBAKAR BHOI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITA MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing learned counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

to why
order
Issue notice to the respondent to show cause as
proceeding for contempt be not initiated against her for violation of
dated 12th September, 1990, passed by this Court.

Personal appearance of the respondent is dispensed with for the
present.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master