

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONTEMPT PETITION NO.96 OF 2006
IN
WRIT PETITION (C) NO.124 OF 1990

DIBAKAR BHOI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG.
Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
Ms. Alka Sharma,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia,Adv.
Mr. Shalendra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.UPON hearing learned counsel, the Court made the following
ORDERFour weeks' time by way of last chance is allowed
to the alleged contemnor to file show cause. Rejoinder
affidavit may be filed three weeks thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master Court Master

[Om Prakash]