

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONT. PET. [C] NO.96/2006 IN WRIT PETITION [C] NO.124/1990

DIBAKAR BHOI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Cont. Pet. (C) No.247/2007 in Writ Petition (C) No.235/1991  
(For Prel. Hearing)[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition and  
office report)Cont. Pet. (C) No.261/2007 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Date: 25/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

In Cont. Pet. 96/06: Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

In Cont. Pet. 247/07 Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.  
& 261/2007:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG.  
Mr. V. Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Alka Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.Mr. Brijender Chahar,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Chahar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the matters on 22nd August, 2008.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master