

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONT. PET. [C] NO.96/2006 IN WRIT PETITION [C] NO.124/1990

DIBAKAR BHOI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

With Cont. Pet. (C) No.108/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.235/1991
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.247/2007 in Writ Petition (C) No.235/1991
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition and
office report)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.261/2007 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990

Cont. Pet. (C) No.116/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition and
office report)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.117/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.118/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.119/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.120/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.121/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

...2-

Cont. Pet. (C) No.122/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.123/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.124/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.125/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.126/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.127/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.128/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.129/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.130/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.131/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.132/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.133/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.134/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

...3/-

-3-

Cont. Pet. (C) No.135/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.137/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.138/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.139/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.140/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.141/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.142/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.143/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.734/1990
(For Prel. Hearing)
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.174/2008 in Writ Petition (C) No.536/1990
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Date: 19/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.C. Mahajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

In-person

...4/-

-4-

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.S. Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Meera Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Khatri, Adv.
for In-person

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
ORDER

Pursuant to our direction, Mr. P. Murugan has
appeared in-person.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the respondent to
file an affidavit duly sworn by Mr. P. Murugan.

Personal appearance of Mr. P. Murugan is, for the
time being, dispensed with.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master